committee, including the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee which the Board has constituted under Regulation 
19 of the  Listing Regulations to exercise its powers, including 
the powers, conferred by this resolution) to create and grant 
from time to time, in one or more tranches, not exceeding 
33,19,350 (Thirty Three Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Three 
Hundred and Fifty Only)  employee stock options (“Options”) 
to or for the benefit of such person(s) working exclusively with 
the Company, including the subsidiary company, whether in 
or outside India, including any director, whether whole-time 
or not (excluding the employees/directors who are promoters

[...]

and persons belonging to the promoter group, independent 
directors and directors holding directly or indirectly more 
than 10% (ten percent) of the outstanding equity shares of 
the Company) subject to their eligibility as may be determined 
under the Scheme, exercisable into not more 33,19,350 
(Thirty Three Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred and 
Fifty Only) equity shares (“Shares”) of face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each fully paid-up, to be sourced from primary 
issuance of shares and/or secondary acquisition, in one or 
more tranches at such point(s) in time as decided, through 

an irrevocable employee welfare trust of the Company namely

[...]

i)	 Maximum number of Options to be offered and 
issued per employee and in aggregate: 

The number of Options that may be granted under the 
Scheme per Employee and in aggregate (taking into 
account all grants) for such Employee, shall not exceed 

13,27,700 (Thirteen lakhs twenty seven thousand seven 
hundred) Options per eligible Employee. 

j)	 Maximum quantum of benefits to be provided per 
employee under the scheme:

There is no contemplation of benefit other than grant of 
Options and any benefit arising out of Options shall be 
subject to ceiling specified in point hereinabove.